

## PRESS RELEASE

For Immediate Release April 9, 2018 Contact: Kate Frantz
Director of Communications
Leadership Center for Excellence
4420 N. Fairfax Drive, Suite 102
Arlington, VA 22203
703-528-2522, x20
kate@leadercenter.org

## **Volunteer Arlington to Honor Community Volunteers**

**Arlington, VA** - Volunteer Arlington, a program of Leadership Center for Excellence, will hold its second annual Arlington Cares event on Tuesday, July 24 from 5:30pm until 7:30pm at National Rural Electric Cooperative Association in Arlington, Virginia. Nominations are now being accepted through Tuesday, May 1 for awards that will be presented at the event.

Arlington Cares is a celebration of volunteerism. At this free event, Volunteer Arlington will recognize the 2018 award winner as well as community volunteers who have served 100 hours or more within the past year. Additionally, local nonprofit and county partners will be present to share their missions and volunteer opportunities. All community members are welcome to join Volunteer Arlington in celebrating and honoring volunteerism in Arlington County.



Awards will be presented in the following categories:

- Volunteer Arlington Award
- Lifetime of Service Award
- Distinguished County Service Award
- Distinguished Corporate Service Award
- RSVP Award
- Family Volunteer Service Award
- Youth Volunteer Service Award
- Volunteer Service Awards

Information about the specific awards and nomination instructions can be found on the <u>Volunteer Arlington website</u>. Nominations are due on Tuesday, May 1, 2018.

Volunteer Arlington, a program of Leadership Center for Excellence, connects individuals, groups and businesses to local nonprofit and county volunteer opportunities.

## **About Leadership Center for Excellence**

The mission of Leadership Center for Excellence is to enlighten, inspire and connect leaders through community building and leadership development. For more information, visit <u>leadercenter.org</u> or call 703-528-2522.